

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/13/2025

TIME: 13:28

PS&E JOB NO : 24C514
 CONTRACT NO : XE3645
 VERSION NO : 3
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 E OF SAIL RIVER TO E OF E TWIN RIVER
 PAVING PRESERVATION & EMERGENCY
 24C514
 PROJECT : ER-WA-23-02
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 3
 WORK ORDER# : XL6926

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY	609 N HILL BLVD
98363-9418	
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127	BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-45.15 %		17.01 %
			683,696.00		375,000.00	-308,696.00	800,000.00	116,304.00
2	CLEARING	L.S.				2,926.32 %		2,268.42 %
			760.00		23,000.00	22,240.00	18,000.00	17,240.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	0.3000	ACRE	5,000.0000		280,000.0000	5,500.00 %	214,000.0000	4,180.00 %
			1,500.00		84,000.00	82,500.00	64,200.00	62,700.00
4	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
5	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.				275.00 %		62.50 %
			4,000.00		15,000.00	11,000.00	6,500.00	2,500.00
6	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER							
	437.0000	L.F.	19.0000		16.0000	-15.79 %	12.5000	-34.21 %
			8,303.00		6,992.00	-1,311.00	5,462.50	-2,840.50
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	12419.0000	L.F.	10.0000		12.5000	25.00 %	11.5000	15.00 %
			124,190.00		155,237.50	31,047.50	142,818.50	18,628.50
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	7.0000	EACH	351.0000		450.0000	28.21 %	410.0000	16.81 %
			2,457.00		3,150.00	693.00	2,870.00	413.00
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.				92.51 %		55.08 %
			9,350.00		18,000.00	8,650.00	14,500.00	5,150.00
GRADING								
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	2120.0000	C.Y.	101.0000		74.0000	-26.73 %	49.0000	-51.49 %
			214,120.00		156,880.00	-57,240.00	103,880.00	-110,240.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/13/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:28

PS&E JOB NO : 24C514 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3645 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6926
HWY : SR 112
TITLE : SR 112
E OF SAIL RIVER TO E OF E TWIN RIVER
PAVING PRESERVATION & EMERGENCY
24C514
PROJECT : ER-WA-23-02
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 609 N HILL BLVD
98363-9418
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING								
11	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	9.0000	MI.	7,500.0000	13,000.0000	73.33 %	17,000.0000	126.67 %	
			67,500.00	117,000.00	49,500.00	153,000.00	85,500.00	
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	2730.0000	S.Y.	29.0000	43.0000	48.28 %	50.0000	72.41 %	
			79,170.00	117,390.00	38,220.00	136,500.00	57,330.00	
13	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	220.0000	TON	117.0000	90.0000	-23.08 %	69.0000	-41.03 %	
			25,740.00	19,800.00	-5,940.00	15,180.00	-10,560.00	
DRAINAGE								
14	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS A							
	39.0000	TON	171.0000	144.0000	-15.79 %	110.0000	-35.67 %	
			6,669.00	5,616.00	-1,053.00	4,290.00	-2,379.00	
15	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS C							
	750.0000	TON	115.0000	126.0000	9.57 %	96.0000	-16.52 %	
			86,250.00	94,500.00	8,250.00	72,000.00	-14,250.00	
16	QUARRY SPALLS							
	1925.0000	TON	145.0000	80.0000	-44.83 %	61.5000	-57.59 %	
			279,125.00	154,000.00	-125,125.00	118,387.50	-160,737.50	
17	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	131.0000	L.F.	131.0000	585.0000	346.56 %	445.0000	239.69 %	
			17,161.00	76,635.00	59,474.00	58,295.00	41,134.00	
18	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	258.0000	L.F.	157.0000	542.0000	245.22 %	412.0000	162.42 %	
			40,506.00	139,836.00	99,330.00	106,296.00	65,790.00	
19	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.							
	117.0000	L.F.	180.0000	560.0000	211.11 %	425.0000	136.11 %	
			21,060.00	65,520.00	44,460.00	49,725.00	28,665.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/13/2025

TIME: 13:28

PS&E JOB NO : 24C514 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3645 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6926
HWY : SR 112
TITLE : SR 112
E OF SAIL RIVER TO E OF E TWIN RIVER
PAVING PRESERVATION & EMERGENCY
24C514
PROJECT : ER-WA-23-02
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 609 N HILL BLVD
98363-9418
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE								
20	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	20,000.00			20,000.00	
SURFACING								
21	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	1130.0000	TON	55.0000	70.0000	27.27 %		48.5000	-11.82 %
			62,150.00	79,100.00	16,950.00		54,805.00	-7,345.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
22	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	1302.0000	S.Y.	139.0000	22.0000	-84.17 %		40.0000	-71.22 %
			180,978.00	28,644.00	-152,334.00		52,080.00	-128,898.00
23	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	375.0000	TON	300.0000	376.0000	25.33 %		440.0000	46.67 %
			112,500.00	141,000.00	28,500.00		165,000.00	52,500.00
24	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	770.0000	TON	350.0000	328.0000	-6.29 %		385.0000	10.00 %
			269,500.00	252,560.00	-16,940.00		296,450.00	26,950.00
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	11090.0000	TON	191.0000	215.0000	12.57 %		252.0000	31.94 %
			2,118,190.00	2,384,350.00	266,160.00		2,794,680.00	676,490.00
26	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			63,600.00	63,600.00			63,600.00	
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			105,930.00	105,930.00			105,930.00	
28	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			4.00	4.00			4.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/13/2025

TIME: 13:28

PS&E JOB NO : 24C514 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3645 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6926
HWY : SR 112
TITLE : SR 112
E OF SAIL RIVER TO E OF E TWIN RIVER
PAVING PRESERVATION & EMERGENCY
24C514
PROJECT : ER-WA-23-02
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 609 N HILL BLVD
98363-9418
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
29	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00			-4.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
30	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000	DAY	442.0000	1,000.0000	126.24 %		1,000.0000	126.24 %
			4,420.00	10,000.00	5,580.00		10,000.00	5,580.00
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			22,500.00	22,500.00			22,500.00	
32	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE							
	1916.0000	L.F.	19.0000	10.5000	-44.74 %		8.0000	-57.89 %
			36,404.00	20,118.00	-16,286.00		15,328.00	-21,076.00
TRAFFIC								
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST							
	5981.0000	L.F.	56.0000	57.0000	1.79 %		51.5000	-8.04 %
			334,936.00	340,917.00	5,981.00		308,021.50	-26,914.50
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST							
	5700.0000	L.F.	110.0000	81.0000	-26.36 %		72.5000	-34.09 %
			627,000.00	461,700.00	-165,300.00		413,250.00	-213,750.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	738.0000	L.F.	48.0000	48.0000	0.00 %		44.0000	-8.33 %
			35,424.00	35,424.00	0.00		32,472.00	-2,952.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	5.0000	EACH	4,600.0000	6,200.0000	34.78 %		5,500.0000	19.57 %
			23,000.00	31,000.00	8,000.00		27,500.00	4,500.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2							
	2.0000	L.F.	5,000.0000	9,000.0000	80.00 %		8,200.0000	64.00 %
			10,000.00	18,000.00	8,000.00		16,400.00	6,400.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/13/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:28

PS&E JOB NO : 24C514
 CONTRACT NO : XE3645
 VERSION NO : 3
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 E OF SAIL RIVER TO E OF E TWIN RIVER
 PAVING PRESERVATION & EMERGENCY
 24C514
 PROJECT : ER-WA-23-02
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

REVISION NO :
 REGION NO : 3
 WORK ORDER# : XL6926

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY	609 N HILL BLVD
98363-9418	
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127	BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
38	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	200.0000	L.F.	71.0000	19.5000	-72.54 %	18.0000	-74.65 %	
			14,200.00	3,900.00	-10,300.00	3,600.00	-10,600.00	
39	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	14482.0000	L.F.	9.0000	7.2500	-19.44 %	6.5000	-27.78 %	
			130,338.00	104,994.50	-25,343.50	94,133.00	-36,205.00	
40	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F UNANCHORED							
	192.0000	L.F.	213.0000	290.0000	36.15 %	260.0000	22.07 %	
			40,896.00	55,680.00	14,784.00	49,920.00	9,024.00	
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	535.0000	EACH	77.0000	98.0000	27.27 %	88.0000	14.29 %	
			41,195.00	52,430.00	11,235.00	47,080.00	5,885.00	
42	LINEAR DELINEATION PANEL FOR GUARDRAIL							
	1271.0000	EACH	12.0000	37.0000	208.33 %	33.0000	175.00 %	
			15,252.00	47,027.00	31,775.00	41,943.00	26,691.00	
43	PLASTIC LINE							
	36960.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.9500	23.75 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	
			147,840.00	182,952.00	35,112.00	129,360.00	-18,480.00	
44	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE							
	73920.0000	L.F.	2.0000	5.2500	162.50 %	5.2500	162.50 %	
			147,840.00	388,080.00	240,240.00	388,080.00	240,240.00	
45	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	107.0000	EACH	93.0000	131.5000	41.40 %	125.0000	34.41 %	
			9,951.00	14,070.50	4,119.50	13,375.00	3,424.00	
46	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	7.0000	MI.	2,631.0000	2,700.0000	2.62 %	5,600.0000	112.85 %	
			18,417.00	18,900.00	483.00	39,200.00	20,783.00	
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	6.5000	HUND	1,015.0000	855.0000	-15.76 %	1,550.0000	52.71 %	
			6,597.50	5,557.50	-1,040.00	10,075.00	3,477.50	
48	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-6.17 %		40.75 %	
			426,300.00	400,000.00	-26,300.00	600,000.00	173,700.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/13/2025

TIME: 13:28

PS&E JOB NO : 24C514
CONTRACT NO : XE3645
VERSION NO : 3
HWY : SR 112
TITLE : SR 112
E OF SAIL RIVER TO E OF E TWIN RIVER
PAVING PRESERVATION & EMERGENCY
24C514
PROJECT : ER-WA-23-02
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6926

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 609 N HILL BLVD
98363-9418
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT			AMT.DIFF.		AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC								
49	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	6020.0000	L.F.		2.5000	1.0000	-60.00 %	0.2500	-90.00 %
				15,050.00	6,020.00	-9,030.00	1,505.00	-13,545.00
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.				43.13 %		5.76 %
				583,400.00	835,000.00	251,600.00	617,000.00	33,600.00
51	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
				75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00	
52	STEEL PLATE							
		L.S.				-35.00 %		-50.00 %
				20,000.00	13,000.00	-7,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00
OTHER ITEMS								
53	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.				-20.00 %		25.00 %
				4,000.00	3,200.00	-800.00	5,000.00	1,000.00
54	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	379.0000	C.Y.		55.0000	94.5000	71.82 %	72.0000	30.91 %
				20,845.00	35,815.50	14,970.50	27,288.00	6,443.00
55	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	1672.0000	S.F.		10.0000	12.5000	25.00 %	9.5000	-5.00 %
				16,720.00	20,900.00	4,180.00	15,884.00	-836.00
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
				8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00	
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
				5.00	5.00		5.00	
58	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
				-5.00	-5.00		-5.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 05/13/2025

TIME: 13:28

PS&E JOB NO : 24C514
CONTRACT NO : XE3645
VERSION NO : 3
HWY : SR 112
TITLE : SR 112
E OF SAIL RIVER TO E OF E TWIN RIVER
PAVING PRESERVATION & EMERGENCY
24C514
PROJECT : ER-WA-23-02
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6926

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 25 2025

AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 609 N HILL BLVD
98363-9418
PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
59	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,800.00	8,800.00			8,800.00		
60	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00			-5.00		
61	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.				-54.29 %		-85.71 %	
			7,000.00	3,200.00	-3,800.00		1,000.00	-6,000.00	
62	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	1392.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	7.5000	-25.00 %		6.0000	-40.00 %	
			13,920.00	10,440.00	-3,480.00		8,352.00	-5,568.00	
63	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL								
	49.0000	S.Y.	38.0000	11.5000	-69.74 %		9.0000	-76.32 %	
			1,862.00	563.50	-1,298.50		441.00	-1,421.00	
64	ACCESS PATH								
		L.S.				217.07 %		141.46 %	
			41,000.00	130,000.00	89,000.00		99,000.00	58,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$7,517,507.50	\$8,070,925.00	7.36%		\$8,568,952.00	13.99%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$7,517,507.50	\$8,070,925.00	7.36%		\$8,568,952.00	13.99%	